West Close: Results of Controlled Parking Zone Consultation

Total Online Post
Households delivered to 24
Responses received 2 0 2
Response rate 8% 0% 8%

Q1: Are you a resident or business?

No. of responses

% of responses

Resident 2 100%
Business 0 0%

Q2: How many cars do you/your family park on the road?

No. of responses

% of responses

None, | park off-street 0 0%

1 1 50%

2 or more 0 0%

I do not own a vehicle 1 50%
Total 2 100%

Q3: Do you experience any parking difficulties at present?

No. of responses

% of responses

Yes 2 100%
No 0 0%
Total 2 100%

Q4: If you do, when do these parking difficulties occur?

No. of responses

% of responses

Every weekday 1 50%

Monday to Saturday 0 0%

Monday to Sunday 1 50%
Total 2 100%

Q5: Are you in favour of your road being included in a CPZ?

No. of responses

% of responses

Yes 2 100%
No 0 0%
Total 2 100%




Qé6: If so, when would you want the CPZ to operate?

No. of responses

% of responses

Mon-Fri, 9am -6 pm 2 100%
Mon-Fri, 10 am — 12 noon 0 0%
Total 2 100%

QZ7: If you are not in favour of a CPZ, please tell us why.

No. of responses

% of responses

We do not have a parking problem 0 0%
Cost of permits 0 0%

The problem is caused by too many
residents’ vehicles 0 0%

A CPZ will not guarantee a parking
place near my home 0 0%
Total 0 0%

Q8: If you are not in favour of your road being included in a CPZ, would you
reconsider if the roads around you show support?

No. of responses

% of responses

Yes 0 0%
No 0 0%
Total 0 0%




